bondsman must be reasonable in relation to the amount of the bond and shall be 
returned within 15 days after final termination of liability on the bond. Any bail 
bondsman who knowingly and willfully fails to return any collateral security, 
the value of which exceeds one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), is guilty 
of a Class I felony. All collateral security, such as personal and real property, 
subject to be returned must be done so under the same conditions as requested 
and received by the bail bondsman.

(6)	 Solicit business in any of the courts or on the premises of any of the courts of

[...]

conditionally liable as of the first day of the current month. The amount of this deposit must be 
reconciled with the bondsman's liabilities as of the first day of the month on or before the fifteenth 
day of said month and the value of said deposit shall in no event be less than fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000).  (1963, c. 1225, s. 29; 1975, c. 619, s. 1; 2000‑180, s. 8; 2018‑38, s. 3.)

§ 58‑71‑150: Repealed by Session Laws 2005‑240, s. 4, effective October 1, 2005, and 
applicable to all notices of applications denied by the Commissioner served on or 
after that date and to all notices of review outcomes served on or after that date.